shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement unless otherwise stated.

The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions set out in the Subscription Agreement have been
fulfilled and the Subscription was completed on 9 December 2019 in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Subscription Agreement. An aggregate of 250,000,000 Subscription Shares,
representing approximately 5.52% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
announcement as enlarged by the Subscription, have been issued and allotted to the Subscriber at the
Subscription Price of HK$0.08 per Subscription Share.

As at the date of this announcement and after the completion of the Subscription, there are
4,526,925,163 Shares in issue and the Subscriber is interested in a total of 250,000,000 issued Shares,
representing approximately 5.52% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
Subscription.

- 1 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Subscription is set out as below:

Immediately before completion of
the Subscription

Immediately upon completion of
the Subscription Shares

Shareholders Number of Shares Approx.% Number of Shares Approx.%

CECEP (Hong Kong) 1,190,000,000 27.82% 1,190,000,000 26.29%
Xu Shengheng and his

associates (Note 1) 712,629,400 16.66% 712,629,400 15.74%
Chan Wai Kay and her

associates (Note 2) 72,394,000 1.69% 72,394,000 1.60%
Wang Manquan 716,800 0.02% 716,800 0.02%
Wang Michael Zhiyu

and his associates
(Note 3) 250,000,000 5.85% 250,000,000 5.52%

Sub-total 2,225,740,200 52.04% 2,225,740,200 49.17%

Subscriber – – 250,000,000 5.52%
Other public

Shareholders 2,051,184,963 47.96% 2,051,184,963 45.31%

Total 4,276,925,163 100.00% 4,526,925,163 100.00%

Notes:

1. Mr. Xu is an executive Director and the joint Chairman of the Company and is directly interested in
711,646,600 Shares. Mr. Xu’s spouse is directly interested in 982,800 Shares.

2. Ms. Chan is an executive Director and is directly interested in 58,290,400 Shares. Ms. Chan’s spouse is
directly interested in 14,103,600 Shares.

3. Mr. Wang Michael Zhiyu is a non-executive Director and his spouse, Ms. Liu Ening, is directly
interested in 250,000,000 Shares.

By Order of the Board of
China Geothermal Industry Development Group Limited

Xu Shengheng
Joint Chairman & Executive Director